

QUESTION NO 12

**By Councillor Davidson for answer
by the Convener of the Education,
Children and Families Committee at a
meeting of the Council on 24
November 2022**

As at the end of October there were also 302 Ukrainian children in temporary accommodation attending CEC schools for which there is no agreed funding stream:

Question **(1)** Can the Convener advise what levers the Council has to move these children to settled status?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** If the answer to 1) is none what steps has the administration taken to push the UK and Scottish Governments to provide funding for the Education of these children whilst they achieve settled status?

Answer **(2)**